THE DATASHEET OF
KSC521J ROHS
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Switches
C&K® Switch Datasheet
© 2025 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: VL 08/04/25

  La membrane d'etancheite peut depasser apres sertissage.
  Mesuree sur la membrane ,cette cote peut atteindre 6,8 mm
PART NUMBER DESIGNATION
Y31C21664FP ROHS KSC521J ROHS
Y31C23664FP ROHS KSC523J ROHS
Y31C41664FP ROHS KSC541J ROHS
Y31C43664FP ROHS KSC543J ROHS
SIGN.DATEDESCRIPTIONECXREV.
GP09/07/20113,5 0,2    3,3 miniECR-6975B
LB01/07/2016Dimensions complianceECR-12634C
LB12/07/20186,8 +0,2/-0,1  6,8 +0,3/-0,1ECR-15189D

SIZE SHEET DRAWING NUMBER REV
BP 359 - 39105 Dole - FRANCE - A3 1 / 1 CU31M5G703FP B
PART NUMBER DESIGNATION
Y31C21666FP ROHS KSC 521 G ROHS
Y31C23666FP ROHS KSC 523 G ROHS
Y31C41666FP ROHS KSC 541 G ROHS
Y31C43666FP ROHS KSC 543 G ROHS
VISADATENATURE DE LA MODIFICATIONN DCRREV.
C_D
27/10/2008
Values on the table removedECR-3218
A
S_MBottom view removedECR-2702
L_B04/01/2016Dimensions complianceECR-12634B
LAYOUT - PAD
SCALE : 5
*
*
NOTE : -1- No burrs on top plate surface, Ref A.
SCALE 5
A
SYSTEM CONFIDENTIAL
0,1
1
8,6 min
3 max
4
LAYOUT - PAD
SCALE : 5
Pad Layout for J Versions
1
12 min
5,8 max
4
LAYOUT - PAD
SCALE : 5
Pad Layout for G Versions
Switches
C&K® Switch Datasheet
© 2025 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: VL 08/04/25
3
KSC5 Series
Sealed Tactile Switch for SMT 6.2 x 6.2 mm, with 5.6 mm
Height Hard Actuator and Rocker Option
Mechanical Characteristics
Part #
Operating Force
axial FA N (grams)
Operating Force Lateral
FL N (grams) ±30%
Travel to Make
Axial (mm)
Travel to Make
Lateral (mm)
Life Expectancy
Cycles, Axial
Life Expectancy
Cycles, Lateral
KSC521 2 ± 0.5 1.2 - 2.6 0.25 ± 0.15 0.5 ± 0.25 100,000 10,000
KSC541 3 ± 0.75 1.8 - 3.8 0.25 ± 0.15 0.5 ± 0.25 100,000 10,000
Soldering Profile
Soldering process: Depending on the application, this component is